32  | ABB
Auxiliary contact blocks - with spring terminals
Accessories
Description
The auxiliary contact blocks are used for the operation of auxiliary circuits and control circuits.
CA3 1-pole auxiliary contact blocks, designed for standard industrial environments, are equipped with:
–– N.O. or N.C. contacts.
–– spring-type connecting terminals.

Rated control circuit
voltage - Uc
Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
V DC AC kg
AS..S,
ASL..S
NS..S,
NSL..S
24...50 ● ● RV5/50 1SBN050010R1000 2 0.015
50...133 ● ● RV5/133 1SBN050010R1001 2 0.015
110...250 ● ● RV5/250 1SBN050010R1002 2 0.015
250...440 ● ● RV5/440 1SBN050010R1003 2 0.015
AS..S NS..S 24...50 – ● RC5-1/50 1SBN050100R1000 2 0.012
50...133 – ● RC5-1/133 1SBN050100R1001 2 0.012
110...250 – ● RC5-1/250 1SBN050100R1002 2 0.012
250...440 – ● RC5-1/440 1SBN050100R1003 2 0.012
ASL..S NSL..S 12...32 ● – RT5/32 1SBN050020R1000 2 0.015
25...65 ● – RT5/65 1SBN050020R1001 2 0.015
50...90 ● – RT5/90 1SBN050020R1002 2 0.015
77...150 ● – RT5/150 1SBN050020R1003 2 0.015
150...264 ● – RT5/264 1SBN050020R1004 2 0.015
0
1000
100
  (V)

1SBN081020R1000	 BEA16-3U	 9
Index
Order code classification
Order code Type Page Order code Type Page Order code Type Page
AS09-30-01S-16	 1SBL101004R1601	 4
AS09-30-01S-20	 1SBL101004R2001	 4
AS09-30-01S-26	 1SBL101004R2601	 4
AS09-30-01S-28	 1SBL101004R2801	 4
AS09-30-10S-16	 1SBL101004R1610	 4
AS09-30-10S-20	 1SBL101004R2010	 4
AS09-30-10S-26	 1SBL101004R2610	 4
AS09-30-10S-28	 1SBL101004R2810	 4
AS09-30-32S-16	 1SBL101004R1632	 6
AS09-30-32S-20	 1SBL101004R2032	 6
AS09-30-32S-26	 1SBL101004R2632	 6
AS09-30-32S-28	 1SBL101004R2832	 6
AS12-30-01S-16	 1SBL111004R1601	 4
AS12-30-01S-20	 1SBL111004R2001	 4
AS12-30-01S-26	 1SBL111004R2601	 4
AS12-30-01S-28	 1SBL111004R2801	 4
AS12-30-10S-16	 1SBL111004R1610	 4
AS12-30-10S-20	 1SBL111004R2010	 4
AS12-30-10S-26	 1SBL111004R2610	 4
AS12-30-10S-28	 1SBL111004R2810	 4
AS12-30-32S-16	 1SBL111004R1632	 6
AS12-30-32S-20	 1SBL111004R2032	 6
AS12-30-32S-26	 1SBL111004R2632	 6
AS12-30-32S-28	 1SBL111004R2832	 6
AS16-30-01S-16	 1SBL121004R1601	 4
AS16-30-01S-20	 1SBL121004R2001	 4
AS16-30-01S-26	 1SBL121004R2601	 4
AS16-30-01S-28	 1SBL121004R2801	 4
AS16-30-10S-16	 1SBL121004R1610	 4
AS16-30-10S-20	 1SBL121004R2010	 4
AS16-30-10S-26	 1SBL121004R2610	 4
AS16-30-10S-28	 1SBL121004R2810	 4
AS16-30-32S-16	 1SBL121004R1632	 6
AS16-30-32S-20	 1SBL121004R2032	 6
AS16-30-32S-26	 1SBL121004R2632	 6
AS16-30-32S-28	 1SBL121004R2832	 6
ASL09-30-01S-81	 1SBL103004R8101	 5
ASL09-30-01S-83	 1SBL103004R8301	 5
ASL09-30-01S-86	 1SBL103004R8601	 5
ASL09-30-01S-88	 1SBL103004R8801	 5
ASL09-30-10S-81	 1SBL103004R8110	 5
ASL09-30-10S-83	 1SBL103004R8310	 5
ASL09-30-10S-86	 1SBL103004R8610	 5
ASL09-30-10S-88	 1SBL103004R8810	 5
ASL09-30-32S-81	 1SBL103004R8132	 7
ASL09-30-32S-83	 1SBL103004R8332	 7
ASL09-30-32S-86	 1SBL103004R8632	 7
ASL09-30-32S-88	 1SBL103004R8832	 7
ASL12-30-01S-81	 1SBL113004R8101	 5
ASL12-30-01S-83	 1SBL113004R8301	 5
ASL12-30-01S-86	 1SBL113004R8601	 5
ASL12-30-01S-88	 1SBL113004R8801	 5
ASL12-30-10S-81	 1SBL113004R8110	 5
ASL12-30-10S-83	 1SBL113004R8310	 5
ASL12-30-10S-86	 1SBL113004R8610	 5
ASL12-30-10S-88	 1SBL113004R8810	 5
ASL12-30-32S-81	 1SBL113004R8132	 7
ASL12-30-32S-83	 1SBL113004R8332	 7
ASL12-30-32S-86	 1SBL113004R8632	 7
ASL12-30-32S-88	 1SBL113004R8832	 7
ASL16-30-01S-81	 1SBL123004R8101	 5
ASL16-30-01S-83	 1SBL123004R8301	 5
ASL16-30-01S-86	 1SBL123004R8601	 5
ASL16-30-01S-88	 1SBL123004R8801	 5
ASL16-30-10S-81	 1SBL123004R8110	 5
ASL16-30-10S-83	 1SBL123004R8310	 5
ASL16-30-10S-86	 1SBL123004R8610	 5
ASL16-30-10S-88	 1SBL123004R8810	 5
ASL16-30-32S-81	 1SBL123004R8132	 7